Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	28 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office -
1 184101 (1841)	388013
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Darrell Weeter Wesley Schroeder	Name: F.V.S., Inc.
Benjamin Scholles	Internal Address: Unit C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 99 Ken-Mar Industrial Parkway
Execution Date(s) 02/05/2006	-
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Broadview Heights
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sity. <u>Staathan Fagilia</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44147
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
I. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application
11/705692	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached?
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:John D. Gugliotta	
nternal Address: Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Titerrial Address. Suite 200	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 430 White Pond Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Akron	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: OH Zip:44320	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>330-253-5678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07-2380
ax Number: 330-253-6658	_{
Email Address: johng@inventorshelp.com	Authorized User Name John D. Gugliotta
). Signature: M. Mulate	March 23, 2007
Signature	Date
Labor D. Cugliotto	Total number of pages including cover 5

John D. Gugliotta

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/27/2007 DBYRNE 00000155 072380 11705692 01 FC:8021

sheet, attachments, and documents:

5

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 06-1812 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): U.S. PTO United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention 11/705692 02/14/2007 Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Filing: Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention Vertical Cyclonic Vacuum Assembly Inventors (assignors) Address Name 99 Ken-Mar Industrial Parkway, Unit C, Broadview Heights, OH 44147 **Darrell Weeter** 655 West Market St., Akron, OH 44303 Wesley Schroeder 655 West Market St., Akron, OH 44303 **Benjamin Scholles** Assignee Address Name 99 Ken-Mar Industrial Parkway FVS, Inc. Broadview Heights, OH 44147 AS03A/REV02

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 019090 FRAME: 0002

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-1812

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Darrell Weeter	2-1-07
Wesley Schroeder	July A Sill 2.5-07
Benjamin Scholles	Bin - Sell 2-507
	40
·	

IPage 2 of 3 l

PATENT

REEL: 019090 FRAME: 0003

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-1812

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

	in the year 2007
Executed this second day of February	in the year 2007
at County of Cuyahoga State of Ohio	
State of Onio	
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Chio	
County of Cuyahoga	The state of the s
Before me personally appeared Darrell Weeter	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the sume this any of	in the year 2007
GEORGIA DRORNY	
Notary Public, State of Ohio Con Chr.	
My Commission Expires July 13, 200 9	A Maradolin
	(Notary Public)
Executed this 5th day of February	in the year of a
at	Too (
	Wasly a Shi (Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Ohio	
State of Ohio County of Summit	
County of Summet	
	•
Before me personally appeared Wesley Schroeder	
	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 5th day of Februar	
3 3,400,020	1 - 200
	\sim
	La Calla
MY COMMISSION EXPICES 12/18/07	(Notary Hublic)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/18/07 Executed this 5th day of February	in the year
·	
at	$\mathcal{U} = \mathcal{U} = \mathcal{U}$
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Ohio	
County of SummiT	
County by 5011111111	
n consumption anneared Popiamin Scholles	
Before me personally appeared Benjamin Scholles	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 5th day of Fe brus?	in the year 2007
execute the same this 5th day of fe bruse.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Jan D Yolus
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12)18/0	Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12)18/0	

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 019090 FRAME: 0004

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to F.V.S., Inc. an Iowa Corporation at 120 Winnebago, Decorah, IA 52101, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements in the technology, design, innovation and patents for a Vertical Cyclonic Vacuum Assembly, and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, to be filed and referenced as Attorney Docket No. 06-1812, together with all applications for patents for the same in other countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the corresponding United States application.

I request and empower any duly authorized official to issue any patent on the invention or improvements, or resulting from the improvements, to assignee or its successors or assigns.

I agree that, on request and at assignee's expense, I will communicate to assignee or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting the invention or improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, execute divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and other documents, and otherwise do everything possible to aid assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention or improvements in all countries.

Benjamin Scholles

635 West Market Street

Akron, OH 44303

PATENT REEL: 019090 FRAME: 0005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to F.V.S., Inc. an Iowa Corporation at 120 Winnebago, Decorah, IA 52101, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements in the technology, design, innovation and patents for a Vertical Cyclonic Vacuum Assembly, and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, to be filed and referenced as Attorney Docket No. 06-1812, together with all applications for patents for the same in other countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the corresponding United States application.

I request and empower any duly authorized official to issue any patent on the invention or improvements, or resulting from the improvements, to assignee or its successors or assigns.

I agree that, on request and at assignee's expense, I will communicate to assignee or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting the invention or improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, execute divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and other documents, and otherwise do everything possible to aid assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention or improvements in all countries.

Wesley Schroeder

655 West Market Street

Akron, OH 44303

PATENT REEL: 019090 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 03/26/2007